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Algoma Sara Krouse Utility Clerk (920) 487-5556 algomautilities@algomautilities.com

Arcadia Angela Berg Clerk-Treasurer (608) 323-3359 cityclerk@cityofarcadiawi.com

Bangor Jeri Wittmershaus Village Administrator (608) 486-4084 jwitt@villageofbangor.com

Barron Sande Hause Office Manager (715) 537-3855 blwd@chibardun.net

Belmont Julie Abing Clerk-Treasurer (608) 762-5142 jabing@vi.belmont.wi.gov

Benton Sonya Silvers Clerk/Treasurer (608) 732-6196 ssilvers@bentonwi.gov

Black Earth Shawn Dilley Superintendent (608) 767-2561 sdilley@vanguardelectric.org

Black River Falls Casey Engebretson General Manager (715) 284-9463 cengebretson@brfmu.org

Bloomer Sandi Frion City Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer (715) 568-3032 sfrion@ci.bloomer.wi.us

Boscobel Mike Reynolds City Engineer/Director of Public Works (608) 375-5001 ext. 103 dpw@boscobelwi.us

Brodhead Teresina Chapman Executive Assistant (608) 897-2505 tchapman@brodheadwl.com

Cedarburg Mari Lauer Administrative Manager (262) 375-7650 mlauer@cedarburglightandwater.org

Columbus Michelle Kaltenberg Business Manager (920) 623-5912 mkaltenberg@columbuswaterandlight.com

Cuba City Jill Hill Clerk-Treasurer (608) 744-2152 jhill@cubacitylightandwater.org

Cumberland Lori Nyhus Office Manager (715) 822-2595 lori@cmutility.com

Eagle River John Laszczkowski Office Manager (715) 479-8121 jlaszczkowski@erlw.org

Elkhorn Jessie Bartmann City Treasurer (262) 723-2219 gbartmann@cityofelkhorn.org

Elroy Lynn Thorson Clerk (608) 462-2400 lthorson@elroywi.com

Evansville Melanie Crans Executive Assistant (608) 882-2266 melanie.crans@ci.evansville.wi.gov

Fennimore Ashley Walker City Clerk-Treasurer cityclerk@fennimore.com

Florence Kathy Wertanen Office Manager (715) 528-3330 kwertanen@florenceutilitieswi.gov

Gresham Brian Carroll Operations Manager (715) 851-7806 bcarroll@villageofgresham.us

Hartford Michael Thimm Utility Superintendent (262) 670-3702 mthimm@hartfordutilities.org

Hustisford Todd Tessmann Utility Manager (920) 349-3650 ttessmann@hustisford.com

Jefferson Sarah Hinze Office Manager (920) 674-7711 shinze@jeffersonutilities.com

Juneau Laurie Runyan Utility Accountant (920) 386-4808 lrunyan@cityofjuneauwi.gov

Kaukauna Michael Avanzi General Manager (920) 422-6841 mavanzi@ku-wi.org

Kiel Kris August General Manager (920) 894-2909 ext. 105 kris.august@kielwi.gov

La Farge Greg Lawton Utility Clerk (608) 625-2333 lafutil@mwt.net

Lake Mills Sam Bell Treasurer/Finance Director (920) 648-2344 sbell@ci.lake-mills.wi.us

Lodi Sandy Bloechl Accounting Manager/Treasurer (608) 592-0714 sbloechl@cityoflodi.us

Manitowoc Jan Wittmus Human Resources Manager (920) 686-4252 jwittmus@mpu.org

Marshfield Melissa Barnes Human Resources Manager (715) 898-2102 barnes@marshfieldutilities.org

Mazomanie Shawn Dilley Superintendent (608) 767-2561 sdilley@vanguardelectric.org

Menasha Melanie Krause General Manager (920) 967-3412 mkrause@menashautilities.com

Mount Horeb Andrea Murleau Human Resources Manager (608) 437-9402 Andrea.murleau@mounthorebwi.info

Muscoda Cinda Johnson Village Administrator Clerk (608) 739-3182 cinda.clerk@muscoda.com

New Holstein Kathryn Kovach Business Manager (920) 898-5776 kkovach@nhutilities.org

New Lisbon Jennie Wilhorn Utility/Payroll Clerk (608) 562-3103 nlutil2@mwt.net

New London Melissa Schultz Accountant (920) 982-8516 mschultz@nluwi.org

New Richmond Sarah Reese Human Resource Manager sreese@newrichmondwi.gov

Oconomowoc Tony Posnik HR Director (262) 569-3225 tposnik@oconomowoc-wi.gov

Oconto Falls Beth Rank CSR (920) 846-4507 brank@ofmu.org

Pardeeville Erin Salmon Village Administrator/Director of Public Works(608) 429-3121 dpw@villageofpardeeville.net

Plymouth Leah Federwisch Human Resources Specialist (920) 893-3853 lfederwisch@plymouthwi.gov

2023 MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES OF WISCONSIN WAGE & BENEFITS SURVEY



Community Person Completing Survey Title / Role at Utility Phone Email

2023 MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITIES OF WISCONSIN WAGE & BENEFITS SURVEY

Prairie du Sac Niki Conway Clerk/Treasurer (608) 643-2421 nconway@prairiedusac.net

Rice Lake Amanda VandeVoort Payroll/HR (715) 234-7004 amandav@ricelakeutilities.com

Richland Center Vanessa Mueller Office Manager vmueller@cityutilitiesofrc.com

River Falls Amanda Hanson HR Specialist (715) 426-3434 ahanson@rfcity.org

Sauk City ANDREA PORUBSKY PAYROLL (608) 643-3932 ANDREA@SAUKCITY.NET

Shawano Sara Conradt Accountant (715) 526-3131 sconradt@cityofshawano.com

Sheboygan Falls Sara Coenen Utility Accounting (920) 467-7900 sara@citysheboyganfalls.wi.gov

Shullsburg Laura Weiskircher Deputy Clerk/Treasurer (608) 965-4424 ext. 222 l.weiskircher@cityofshullsburg.org

Slinger Margaret Wilber Village Administrator (262) 644-5265 mwilber@vi.slinger.wi.gov

Spooner Krista Lyons-Hartwig City Clerk/Treasurer (715) 635-8769 klyons@cityofspooner.org

Stoughton SHANNON STATZ FINANCE MANAGER (608) 877-7415 SSTATZ@STOUGHTONUTILITIES.COM

Stratford Maria Ledesma Admin Asst (715) 687-4166 mledesma@stratfordwi.gov

Sturgeon Bay Jim Stawicki General Manager (920) 746-2820 jstawicki@sbunet.com

Sun Prairie Rose Schulze Financial Manager (608) 837-5500 rschulze@myspu.org

Trempealeau Isaac Pooler Administrator/Finance Director (608) 534-3104 ipooler@trempealeauwi.com

Two Rivers Brian Dellemann Electric Director (920) 793-5553 bridel@two-rivers.org

Viola Dana George Clerk / Treasurer (608) 627-1831 violaclerk@vi.viola.wi.gov

Waterloo Joy Bisco Office Manager (920) 478-2260 jbisco@waterlooutilities.com

Waunakee Tim Herlitzka General Manager (608) 849-2899 therlitzka@waunakeeutilities.com

Waupun Christina Hilber Accounting Coordinator (920) 324-7920 chilber@waupunutilities.org

Westby Amy Swiggum Utility Clerk (608) 634-3416 aswiggum@cityofwestby.org

Wisconsin Dells Karen Terry City Administrator/Finance Director (608) 254-2012 kterry@dellscitygov.com

Wisconsin Rapids Jeff Kuhn Finance Director (715) 422-9012 jeff.kuhn@wrwwlc.com

WPPI Energy Julie Zacher Payroll/HR Specialist (608) 834-4584 jzacher@wppienergy.org


